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Carta de Oferta

de Asistencia
Financiera

BERKELEY « DAVIS « IRVINE « LOS ANGELES « MERCED « RIVERSIDE « SAN DIEGO « SAN FRANCISCO SANTA BARBARA « SANTA CRUZ

Office of Finanoial Aid and Soholarchipe
5200 N. Lake Road

Merced, CA 35344

Fhone: (209) 228-~4243

Fax (209) 228-7851

3/8/2021
Rufus Bobcat STUDENT ID: 100000000 ATD YEAR: 2021 - 2022
5200 North Lake Rd.
Merced, CA 95343

Dear Rufus,

Thank you for applying for financial aid at UC Merced! We are pleased to offer you the financial aid
award(s) listed on the following page.

It is very important that you visit the My Financial Aid section of connect ucmerced edu/student. There you
will be able to view detailed award information and messages, view and complete outstanding requirements
and view and print a "Federal Shopping Sheet".

Please Note:

Your Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) was selected for review in a federal process called
‘verification’. The verification process requires UC Merced to verify the information you submitted on the
FAFSA As aresult, you are required to submit additional verification documents. Please log-in to My
Financial Aid to view and satisfy outstanding requirements on your checklist. You will not be eligible for
financial aid until these requirements are complete. Within 4-6 weeks of all of your verification requirements
being received and reviewed, your file will be verified by a Financial Aid Advisor. During peak processing
times this process could take longer. You will receive an e-mail if we need additional documentation of any
kind. In the meantime, you are responsible for adhering to all payment deadlines.

We have identified you as a student who may be eligible for UC’s Blue and Gold Opportunity Plan This
plan ensures that your final award will include scholarship and grant support at least equal to your Tuition and
Student Services Fee. Your total grant and scholarship aid may even be higher. Scholarship and grant support
meeting this minimum commitment may come from a variety of sources, including federal, state and private
outside grants and scholarships.

In the future, we will communicate with you via e-mail. We will use the e-mail address you submitted
on the FAFSA until you register for courses and then we will use your UC Merced e-mail address.

If you need assistance or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office by email at
finaid/@ucmerced.edu or the Students First Center by phone at (209) 228-7178.

We are here to help and look forward to working with you as you pursue your education here at UC Merced!
Sincerely,
/f/’:‘y I./"'“d-—

Py

Ron Radney. Ed.D.
Director, Office of Financial Aid and Scholarships

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

MERCED



Carta de Oferta por Seccion

Gift Aid
Cal Grant A Entitlement New $12,570 MERCED | Sfs e phiagcitan 10000000 Ruus Baea
Federal Pe" Grant $5,445 A Note About Your Awards

This view provides a quick look at the financial aid resources available to assist in meeting your costs to attend UC Merced. Detailed
B o b c a t G ra n t $9 4 62 information about your awards is available in the My Financial Aid section of connect.ucmerced edw/student. If a revision to your aid is
’

made, we will send you an e-mail notification and those changes can be viewed at My Financial Aid. We reserve the right to
modify financial aid awards at any time due to changes on your FAFSA, in vour financial eligibility, in program terms, in the
amount of available funding, and/or due to coordination with other resources you receive.

g 27 477 Grants and Scholarships

Gift Aid These are awards that do not have to be repaid or earned
S If - I Ai d Cal Grant & Eniitlement New through work
E - p I Federal Pell Grant Federal Direct Student Loans
. Bobcat Grant Loans are always optional and are only offered to you to
. assist in meeting your costs. If you wish to borrow a
Fed Direct Student Sub Loan $3 500 e T
) Self Help Aid Promissory Note and loan Entrance Counseling. All this
b leted at My Financial Aid
. Fed Direct Student Sub Loan e oot e e
FEd Dlreect student U nsu b Loa n $2 000 ¢ Fed Direct Student Unsub Loan The State of California requires that you be told the
' ] Federal Work Study Eligibility following: Federal student loans are available to most

ardless of income and provide a range of

Total Self Help Aid student

Federal Work Study Eligibility $5,000 " e

To accept or decline these awards, you must log-in to My Financial education loans are not required to provide.
Aid (connect ucmerced edu/student)

.
Tot a I se lf H el p A I d s 10’ 5 00 Your awards were determined in part based on the following: Federal Work-Study Opportunity

L'ndelgmdua(e On le; A Federal \\'o:.k-SdeyVOPpu:nm.\ry: award allows you
Expected Family Contribution- $1.018 ‘he. PPy 0, °:1 L 5’“‘"*?' employment
*Estimated Fees & Tuifion 313538 p_o:mon The award is NOT 2 guarantee of employment.
S s You will need to obtain a student employment position
Average Personal Expenes $1.703 and the money you eam from that position will be paid
Average Room and Board $18.887 directly to you through payroll. Student Employment
- Average Transportation $77 Services is available to assist you in obtaining a student
n e rg ra u a - n m p us Average UG Health Insurance $2.498 employment position. More information is available at
Books and SEEP]"eS $1.073 smdentjobs ucmerced edu

. . .
32 . 3 . Estimated Direct Net Costs
Expected Family Contributior $1 018 Estimatng Disec et ost:_ I e e
Estimated D"ecf Costs A2 campus room and board estimates based on double-
(Minus) Total Gift Aid 4 occupancy. Your acmal living expenses may be

. S uals) Estimated Net Cost different. The estimated direct costs do not include the
* Estimated Fees & Tuition §13,538 —— s

cost of health insurance or charzes not paid directly to
Remaming financial aid to be used for other expenses the University.
Average Personal Expenses $1,703 iyt oy
are subject to change by the Regents of the University of California
Average Room & Board $18 887
.
Average Transportation 8779
What Next?
A U G H Ith I s 2 4 9 8 Visit My Financial Aid to view and complete all Outstanding Requirements and to accept the terms and conditions of your
awards.
verage ea nsurance ) UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Office of Financial Aid and Scholarships, 5200 North Lake Road. Merced, CA 95343, Fax: (209) 228-7861, Students First Center (209) 228-7178

Books and Supplies $1073 = MERCED




Carta de Oferta por Seccion

Estimateing Direct Net Costs:

Estimated Direct Costs $32,425

(Minus) Total Gift Aid $27,477

(Equals) Estimated Net Cost $4,948

(Minus) Total Self-Help Aid $10,500

Remaining financial aid to be used for other expenses $5,552

Opciones para cubrir el costo estimado después de ayuda
gratuita:

*Tipos de Ayuda:
=Préstamos estudiantiles
mPréstamos para padres

Importante: El Empleo Estudiantil Federal es otorgado solo
durante el afho académico

=Pago en linea a través de MyaBill

=Nota: Los cargos se publicaran en las cuentas de los
estudiantes a principios de el mes de agosto.

128200
100000000 Pufis Bobeat
LUCMERCED

A Note About Your Awards
Thas view provades a guack Jook at the Sxamcaal 2ad rescurces svalable %o sssist nM—r\‘..x-v $ 10 attend UC Merced  Detasled
u.(vmr..c..\\: your swards is svaclable m the MyFuancial Asd section of mp My UCN erced o If & revision 1o your abd is made,
we will send vou an ¢.mad moafication and thow changes cam be viewed at My lna.rulu-l We reserve the right o modify
Bnancial abd awards af any thme due 1o changes on your FAFSA, in veur fimancial eligidlicy, in program terms, in the amount of
available funding, and or due to cosrdination with other resources vou receive.

Gift Aid e e B aat harw s baiwid o et
TR ngh woh
Estimatsd - Cal Grant A $126%0
Federal Pell Grant $5.520 L hia
Bobcat Grant $7.338 : ~ v
e poee 8 Mnimr
Total Gift Aid $25,886 o aad _"x‘ —— + Comming Al i
»2 de compleed i
Selt-Help Ald
Fad Diract Stugent Sub Loan $3.500
Fad Direct Student Unsub Loan $2.000
Faderal Work- Study Engibinty $2 000
Total Self Help Aid $7.500
To accept or dechoe these swards, you must logan &
Myt mancalAsd (e My UCMerced o
Your awards were determined in part based on the

following: Undergraduate Callfornia Resident Living
On Campus
Expected Family Contribution: $ 0

* Estimated Fess & Tuition $13827 Estimated Dwrect Not Cost

Averags Books & Suppliss $1.008 o~ — ':.l": B T I
Averags Personal Expansas $1o04 o v 6 2ot iachude the Cout of beaith

Average Roon and Board $16.454 Sewrance o CAarges Sot pasd Goecdy % e Univerury
Average Transportation s

Average UG Heaith Insurancs $2242

Cstirmating Dredt Ne
Estimatad Direct Costs $32.323
[Minus] Total Gitt Aid $25.885
[Equals] Estimated Net Prics $.437
[Minus] Total Ssif-Haip Ald $7.500
Remaining Financial aid 1o bs ussd for  S1.085 |
other expensss
*Actual tnation, foes amd charges are subyect 1o change by the
Paepens: Calglormia and could be affected by lnrrxrv
nl.am s are fundimg cr Orhey deveicpmens

\\ h.u \nr
&y FumancaalAud 10 view and complete all Outstanding Paquaremaents and 10 acoept S termn and oo

raud

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

MERCED

Moicw of Pmancial Asd mad Schelaniipn, 5200 Norsh Labe Raad Merced CA #4340, Fax (209) 257881, Seusents Pwt Conter (209) 228



La asistencia financiera se determina usando el Costo de
Asistir la Universidad y la Contribucidon Familiar Anticipada

Costo de Asistir la Contribucion Familiar

Universidad Esperada Necesidad Financiera

Determinando

Necesidad
F | n a n C i e ra - Matricula / cuotas Calculado basado en la - Ayuda Gratuita

Ayuda basada en necesidad

- Vivienda y comida i(';;?g;zc_;ién de FAFSA o - Préstamo con subsidio
- Libros y materiales ) Ingréso -  Empleo Estudiantil Federal
- Transporte ;

o P | - Numero de personas Ayuda no basada en necesidad
- aslos personailes en el hogar - Préstamo Federal sin
- Seguro de Salud - Numero de personas subsidio

en la universidad - Préstamo de Padres

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

MERCED




El Proceso de Verificacion

El gobierno federal o estatal puede seleccionar al estudiante para un proceso
llamado Verificacion debido a:

Seleccion al azar; o Errores en su aplicacion

Adicionalmente, se requiere que las escuelas “verifiquen” que la informacion
reportada en la apllcacmn de asistencia financiera sea precisa

Solicitando documentacion como los impuestos federales (por correo electrénicoy / o en la lista
de requisitos del portal de su escuela).

Si se identifican errores, la escuela corregira su aplicacion y volvera a calcular su elegibilidad
para la ayuda financiera.

Nuestra fecha limite para proporcionar documentos adicionales es el 1 de junio.

Sugerencia: enviar los documentos de verificacion lo mas pronto posible.
Nuestra fecha limite para proporcionar documentos adicionales es el 1 de junio.

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

MERCED



El Plan de
Oportunidades

de UC Blue &
Gold “Promesa”

Beca universitaria para estudiantes
cuyos ingresos familiares son por debajo
de los $S80,000 anuales. La cantidad es
suficiente para cubrir el costo de la
matricula de todo el sistema de la UCy
las tarifas de servicios para estudiantes.
El monto total es de hasta $12,570.

La beca proviene de fondos federales,
estatales e institucionales.




El Plan de
Oportunidades
de UC Blue &
Gold “Promesa”

UNIVERSTY OF CALFORMNIA

MERCED

Financial Aid

Helping Students Succeed

Howto Apply TypesofAid Receiving Your Aid  Forms and Requirements  Resources Appeals About OFAS COVID-19

Blue + Gold Opportunity Plan

EVENTS

Consumer Information

Direct Costs JUN
Financiol Aid Videos (1)}
Financiol Wellness

Helpful Links

Parent Guide

Terms & Conditions of Your Aid

Using Your UC Merced Connect

Portal

Your Student Account & MyBill

View financial aid videos for students!
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Ayuda Gratuita

Beca Federal Pell Beca Cal Beca Bobcat

Elegibilidad limitada a 6 afios 4 anos de elegibilidad total « Entregar la aplicacion

(600%) FAFSA o CA Dream Act
Beca Cal A antes del 2 de marzo.

« Maximo $ 6,495
« Para estudiantes con promedio

de académico 3.0 o mas de la .
escuela preparatoria proveniente

Entregar todos los
documentos antes de la

Beca FSEOG

Se otorga a quienes tienen la
contribuciéon familiar esperada
(EFC) mas baja hasta que se
agoten los fondos.

« Minimo $ 100

« Maximo $ 1,000

Ingresos bajos a medios
Cubre matricula y tarifas

Beca Cal B
« Para estudiantes con promedio
de académico 2.0 o mas de la

escuela preparatoria proveniente

« De bajos ingresos
* Incluye premio de acceso

fecha limite del 1 de junio.

Tiene una necesidad
economica

(Costo de Asistir -
Contribucion Familiar
Esperada — otra ayuda =

Ayuda gratuita) MERCED



Ayuda Gratuita

Institucional

Todos los
estudiantes recien
ingresados son
considerados
automaticamente

para becas de UC
Merced

Becas Externas

financialaid.ucmerced
.edu/outsidescholarships

Beca de Clase Media

Familia con ingresos y activos
de hasta $191,000

La beca cubre hasta el 40%
de la matricula y las tarifas
del sistema de la UC

La elegibilidad se reduce por
la cantidad de otra ayuda
recibida.



Empleo Estudiantil Federal
* Proporciona trabajos de medio tiempo para estudiantes con
necesidades econdmicas.
* El estudiante puede trabajar hasta 18 horas por semana
mientras estas en la universidad.
e Recibiras un cheque de pago cada dos semanas.

- o Nota: los fondos se obtienen durante todo el afio y no se
Ot JON TI pOS d e aplican a su cuenta universitaria como otras ayudas
. . * Puede ganar hasta la cantidad otorgada por el ano.
AISte NcCla * Ayuda a construir su curriculum.
; . e Las ganancias del Empleo Estudiantil Federal no afectan la
FInanciera

elegibilidad de ayuda financiera futura.
* Publicaciones de trabajos
https://ucmerced.joinhandshake.com/login

Los trabajos para estudiantes que no son trabajos atravez del
Empleo Estudiantil Federal estan disponibles y se publican en el

e n Ia Ce d e a rri ba . UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
MERCED




Otros Tipos de

Asistencia
Financiera

Préstamos Disponibles

Tipo de Préstamo Tasas de Tasa de Pago del Préstamo
préstamo interés
Prestamo CA Dream Ninguno 2.75% Sin intereses ni pagos hasta 6 meses después
(hasta 6/30/21)

de que el estudiante deja la escuela o cae por
debajo de la inscripcion a medio tiempo.

Préstamo con Subsidio

1.057% (hasta
9/30/21)

2.75% (hasta
6/30/21)

Sin intereses ni pagos hasta 6 meses después
de que el estudiante deja la escuela o cae por
debajo de la inscripcion a medio tiempo.

Préstamo sin Subsidio

1.057% (hasta
9/30/21)

2.75% (hasta
6/30/21)

El interés comienza de inmediato. Si elige no
pagar los intereses mientras esta en la escuela,
se capitalizaran en su préstamo. Los pagos
regulares comienzan 6 meses despueés de que
el estudiante deja la escuela o cae por debajo
de la inscripcion a medio tiempo.

Préstamo para padres
PLUS

4.228% (hasta
9/30/21)

5.30%
(hasta 6/30/21)

Se necesita aprobacion de crédito. Los
intereses comienzan de inmediato y los pagos
comienzan cuando el préstamo se desembolsa
por completo. Sin embargo, los pagos pueden
diferirse mientras el estudiante esté inscrito al
menos medio tiempo.



* Los estudiantes son inscritos
automaticamente en el Plan de seguro
medico para estudiantes de la UC
también conocido por UC SHIP

 Las tarifas de cobertura UC SHIP se

z 1 cargan automaticamente a la cuenta del
Seguro Medico estudiante cada periodo escolar. Si €l
Obligato ro estudiante tiene cobertura de seguro de
salud compatible al de la universidad,
puede solicitar la cancelacion de UC
SHIP en linea con el Centro de Salud
Estudiantil en

http://health.ucmerced.edu/insurance ...
MERCED




Aplicante a Tiempo, 0 Contribucion Fam

2021/22

Matricula
Tarifas
Libros
Vivienda y Comida
Transporte
Gastos Personales
Seguro De Salud
SubTotal
[Renunio al Seguro de Salud (si es eligible)
Total
Ayuda Gratuita

Beca Pell

Beca Cal A

Beca Bobcat
Ayuda Gratuita Total

Costo Neto

W N

wr 0N

Cambios de Vivienda

Dentro de La
Universidad

12,570
968
1,073
18,887
779
1,703
2,458
38,478
(2,498)
35,980

6,495
12,570
9,364
28,429

wr

7,551

2021/22

Matricula
Tarifas
Libros
Vivienda y Comida
Transporte
Gastos Personales
Seguro De Salud
SubTotal
Renunio al Seguro de Salud (si es eligible)
Total
Ayuda Gratuita

Beca Pell

Beca Cal A

Beca Bobcat
Ayuda Gratuita Total

Costo Neto

bl

W NN

v N n

Afuerade la
Universidad

12,570
968
1,073
9,022
1,377
1,621
2,488
29,129
(2,498)
26,631

6,495
12,570

19,065

wr

7,566

Aplicante a Tiempo, 0 Contribucion Familiar, Residente de CA

2021/22 En Casa

Matricula
Tarifas
Libros
Vivienda y Comida
Transporte
Gastos Personales
Seguro De Salud
SubTotal
Renunio al Seguro de Salud (si es eligible)
Total
Ayuda Gratuita

Beca Pell

Beca Cal A

Beca Bobcat
Ayuda Gratuita Total

Costo Neto

Renuncio al seguro médico de la universidad, los cambios en los arreglos de vivienda y
beneficios externos (VA, DOR, etc.) afectaran su ayuda institucional (p. Ej., Beca Bobcat) y / o

los montos del préstamo.

$12,570
S 968
$ 1,073
$ 7,116
$ 2,015
$ 1,865
$ 2,498
" $28,105
$ (2,498)
$25,607

S 6,495
$12,570
s -

$19,065

S 6,542

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

MERCED



Costos Directos

Los costos directos son los costos pagados directamente a la universidad y facturados a través de su
cuenta de estudiante de UC Merced.

Aplicante a Tiempo, 0 Contribucion Familia

Dentro de la Afueradela
2021/22 Universidad 2021/22 Universidad 2021/22 At Home

Aplicante a Tiempo, 0 Contribucion Familiar, Residente de CA

Matricula S 12,570 Matricula ) 12,570 Matricula $12,570
Tarifas S 868  Tarifas S 868  Tarifas S 968
Vivienda y Comida S 18,887
Seguro de Salud S 2,488  Seguro de Salud S 2,488  Seguro de Salud S 2,498
SubTotal Costos Directos S 34,923 SubTotal Costos Directos 'S 16,036 SubTotal Costos Directos '516,036
Renuncio al Seguro de Salud (si es eligible) S (2,488) Renuncio al Seguro de Salud (si es eligible) ) (2,488) Renuncic al Seguro de Salud (si es eligible) S (2,498)
Total de Costos Directors S 32,425 Total de Costos Directors S 13,538 Total de Costos Directors $13,538
Ayuda Gratuita Ayuda Gratuita Ayuda Gratuita
Beca Pell S 6,495 Beca Pell S 6,495 Beca Pell S 6,495
Beca Cal A S 12,570 Beca Cal A ) 12,570 Beca Cal A $12,570
Beca Bobcat S 9,364 Beca Bobcat S - Beca Bobcat S -
Ayuda Gratuita Total S 28,429 Ayuda Gratuita Total S 19,065 Ayuda Gratuita Total 519,065
Diferencia de Costos Directos S 3,996 Diferencia de Costos Directos S (5,527) Diferencia de Costos Directos _$ (5,527)

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

MERCED



Herramienta para Calcular sus Costos Directos

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF FINANCIAL AID
MERCED AND SCHOLARSHIPS 2018 — 2019 Undergraduate Direct Costs Worksheet

Use this worksheet to estimate whether or not you will owe a balance or will receive a financial aid refund. Note: Your financial aid will be divided between the Fall and Spring semesters. This information is only an estimate and is subject to change at any time. For accurate charges and credits be sure to review your billing ac
MyBill on the UC Merced portal

Section A: Calculate Direct Costs* Fall Semester Spring Semester Academic Year
1.Fees/Tuition 0 0

2 Non-Resident Suplemental Tuition (Non-California Residents Only) 0 0 0

3.Housing and Meal Plan (See housing and meal plan rates) 0 0 0

4. UC Merced Health Insurance 0 0 0

5. Total Charges 0.00 0.00 NaN

Section B: Calculate Gift Aid Credits Fall Semester Spring Semester

6. Statement of Intent to Register (SIR) Deposit 0 0 0

7. Housing Reservation 0 0 0

8. Bobcat Grant 0 0 0

9. Cal Grant or Cal Vet Fee Waiver 0 0

10. Pell Grant 0 0

11. Scholarships 0 0 0
12. Other Aid (do NOT include work study) 0 0

13. Total Credits 0 0 NaN

Students may borrow loan funds if additional help is needed towards meeting costs. You may accept less than the full amount offered and are encouraged to borrow conservatively. Learn about Federal Direct Student loans and California Dream Loans. We recommend using cashcourse.org to develop your own personal budget and help build lifelon,
management skills.

Section C: Self Help Aid (if needed)

14. Direct Subsidized loan (Best option: accrues no interest while enrolled at least half-time student responsible for payment of loan)** 0 0

15. Direct Unsubsidized loan (Second best option: Interest starts accruing immediately after funds disburse, student responsible for payment of loan)** 0 0 0
16. Direct PLUS loan (Interest starts accruing immediately after funds disburse, parent responsible for payment of loan)** 0 0 0
17. Total Loans***¥* 0.00 0.00 NaN

Section D: Calculate Balance Due or Refund Amount Spring Semester Academic Year

18. Balance Due or Refund Amount (If Green, the amount is your REFUND, if Red the amount is your BALANCE) 0.00 0.00 NaN

*Direct costs are paid directly to the university and billed through your UC Merced student account.

#%*Tlirant T Aan intaract satac and faac ara availahla anlina- ctindantaid ~acr




Apelaciones y

Circunstancias
Especiales

https://financialaid.ucmerced.edu/on-time-status-appeal

e Circunstancias especiales que impidierén cumplir con su aplicacion

de ayuda financiera antes o en la fecha limite del 2 de marzo.
* Solo se permite una apelacion por estudiante.
 Fecha de apelacién abre el 1 de junio

https://financialaid.ucmerced.edu/special-circumstances-appeal

« Pérdida de ingreso

 Separacion o divorcio de los padres si sucedié después de entregar la
aplicacion de ayuda financiera

 Serecibidé un solo pago el cual aumentod los ingresos previamente
reportados

 Actualmente abierto

https://financialaid.ucmerced.edu/coa-adjustment

* Costos adicionales por ejemplo gastos médicos, dentales, Opticos,
gastos de transporte inusuales, gastos por discapacidad no
reembolsados



https://financialaid.ucmerced.edu/on-time-status-appeal
https://financialaid.ucmerced.edu/special-circumstances-appeal
https://financialaid.ucmerced.edu/coa-adjustment

Plan de Pago

Diferido

Inscripcion en linea a traves de MyBill (a partir del 1
de agosto)

Cada pago mensual del Plan de Pago Diferido es el
25% de la cuenta semestral. La factura actual del
semestre debe ser al menos de $ 500 después de la
ayuda financiera.

Se cobra una tarifa de participacion de $ 40 cada
semestre que se inscribe al Plan de Pago Diferido,
gue se paga durante el proceso de inscripcion en el
plan.

La primera cuota del Plan de Pago Diferido debe
pagarse en el momento de la inscripcion al plan.

Una solicitud de inscripcion al Plan de Pago Diferido
solo es valida por un semestre.

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

MERCED



Sitio Web de Asistencia Financiera
https://financialaid.ucmerced.edu

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

MERCEIDD Directory Apply Give QQ

Financial Aid

Helping Students Succeed

How to Apply Types of Aid Receiving Your Aid Forms and Requirements Resources Appeals About OFAS coVvID-19
VENTS

Start Here Grants Award Notification Forms Blue + Gold Opportunity  Child and Dependent Care
CA Dream Act Ap, Loans Disbursement of Your Aid Submitting Tax Infor,  Consumer Information Additional Expense Appeal ; -‘T {I ,:f ; z',; EEC,Z”]',T 5 ; -
FAFSA Scholarships Satisfactory Academic Progress.  Processing Timelines  Direct Costs Cost of Attendance Adjustment
Summer Session = Work Study Steps to Success Financial Aid Videos Dependency Appeal

Study Abroad Financial Wellness On-Time Status Appeal

Verification Process Helpful Links SAP Appeal

Withdrawing and Your Parent Guide Scholarship Appeal

Financial Aid Terms & Conditions of Y.  Special Circumstances Appeal

Using Your UC Merced Ci
View financial aid videos for students! Portal

Your Student Account & MyBill

Ié f -.?_._ -

Verification Disbursement Cost Calculate Parents Contact




Sitio Web de Asistencia Financiera

FEATURED VIDEO FEATURED APPLICATION Financial
! — Aid Online
SUMMER e Information

FINANCIAL AID —_—— Videos
APPLICATION :

D

2 _C_bpy Jink

1 to apply for ——— As a designated Hispanic-

2 > AMER SESSION FINANCIAL AID serving institution (HSI),
el — we are proud that each of
our Financial Aid advisors
APPLY AT: are bilingual. Additionally,

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL AID

| MERCED AND SCHOLARSHIPS

FINAIDAPPS.UCMERCED.EDU we offer financial aid

presentations, as well as a
library of online financial
aid videos, in both Spanish
and English.

Mission Statement

The Office of Financial Aid & Scholarships is committed to the success of our students by providing financial aid and advising services that support
student recruitment, retention, and timely degree completion., and ensures that a world-class education remains within reach for all eligible students
who need financial assistance to achieve their educational goals.

Connect with OFAS UCM OFAS Drop In Hours
Facebook Mon-Thurs: 8:30 am - 4:30 pm
. Fri: 8:30 am - 3:00 pm
Twitter
YouTube

- -7178 main
D EATV 209-228 8 mair
209-228-7861 fax

[ FATV Espanol
UC Merced FAFSA School Code: 041271




Centro de Bienestar Financiero

\

Financial Wellhess Center

Forgee your own financra®path

FREE COACHING SESSIONS FIELD NOTES BLOG

Financial Treks

Lorem Ipsum is simply dummy text of the printing and typesetting industry. Lorem Ipsum has been the industry's standard dummy text ever since the 1500s,
when an unknown printer took a galley of type and scrambled it to make a type specimen book. It has survived not only five centuries, but also the leap into
electronic typesetting, remaining essentially unchanged. It was popularised in the 1960s with the release of Letraset sheets containing Lorem Ipsum
passages, and more recently with desktop publishing software like Aldus PageMaker including versions of Lorem Ipsum
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Fechas Limites

FAFSA / CADAA .
@ Opens for 2021/22 , FA Document Deadline
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FAFSA / CADAA Due Fall Instruction Begins
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Comunicate con

Nosotros

Students First Center
209-228-7178

Office of the Registrar

registrar@ucmerced.edu

Student Business
Services

sbs@ucmerced.edu

Office of Fiancial Aid

and Scholarships

finaild@ucmerced.edu
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